

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.329 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.25049 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer ... Applicant

V/s.

Shri.Laxman Shivram Rahade
And Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Chaitrali A. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. A. R. Patil Additional G.P., for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 22th September 2025

PC.:

1. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on **16th October 2025**.
2. Mr. A. R. Patil, Additional G.P waives service on behalf of Respondent No.2.
3. Apart from court notice, the Applicant is permitted to serve Respondents, by all permissible modes of service and file Affidavit of Service before the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)