

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 329 OF 2018

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 25049 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer,APPLICANT
V/S

Shri.laxman Shivram Rahade And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv Mahesh Pawar a/w Adv Chaitrali Deshmukh for Appellant.

Mr. A.R. Patil Addl. G.P for State /Resp.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)